504678106 12/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4724828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PO-WEI LAN	10/25/2017
CHENG-WEI HUANG	10/25/2017
YU-WEN HOU	10/25/2017
CHEN-CHIEN WANG	10/27/2017
CHUH-YUNG CHEN	10/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL CHENG KUNG UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO. 1, UNIVERSITY ROAD,	
City:	TAINAN CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15828709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com,alb@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030/0245PUS2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2017-12-08 assignment as filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044337 FRAME: 0573

504678106

source=2017-12-08 assignment as filed#page2.tif source=2017-12-08 assignment as filed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044337 FRAME: 0574

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number	5030/0245PUS2
First Named Inventor	LAN, Po-Wei

NANO-NICKEL CATALYST AND HYDROGENATION DEVICE OF CARBON OXIDES
(Title of the Invention)
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This assignment and declaration is directed to
The attached application
OR Inited States Application Number or PCT International application number 15/828,709 filed on 12/01/2017 (MM/DD/YYYY)
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe I am the original or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims.
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
As a below named inventor, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto to NATIONAL CHENG KUNG UNIVERSITY , a university of Taiwan , herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is No.1 , University Road, Tainan City 701, Taiwan, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

[Page 1 of 2]

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION — Utility or Design Patent Application

;;					
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name or Surname			
	LAN				
			Date (Optional)		
		,,,,i			
State		,			
		Taiwan			
			73		
State			Country		
	101	}	Taiwan		
······	paramonium	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	omm		
	· -		iurname		
	HUANG		***************************************		
<i>I</i>			Date (Optional)		
		.,	28/7-/0.25		
State		1	•		
		Taiwar	}		
;					
State	, ,		Country		
		,;	Taiwan		
	Family Name or Surname				
	HOU				
			Date (Optional)		
			2017/10/05		
State		Count	ry		
Taiv			n		

aiwan					
State		-	Country		
	70	11	Taiwan		
supplemental she	et(s) attabhe	d hereto:			
	State Wan State State iwan State State state State	State Wan State Family N LAN State Family N HUANG / HUANG / Family N HUANG / HOU State Ziç 70	Family Name or S LAN State Country Taiwan State Zip 701 Family Name or S HUANG / State Country Taiwan iwan State Zip 701 Family Name or S HUANG / State Country Taiwan iwan State Zip 701 Country Taiwan iwan State Zip 701 Country Taiwan Family Name or HOU State Country Taiwan		

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 044337 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet Page 1 of _____

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOIN		TOR, IF					
Given Name (first and middle (if any))			Family Name or Surname WANG				
Chen-Chien nventor's Signature Uax Chan - Chien				*************		Date (Optional)	
Residence City Tainan		State		1	Country Taiwan		
Mailing Address No.1, University Road, Tainan City 7	701, Taiw	ran					
City Tainan		State		Zip 701		Country Taiwan	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOI	NT INVE	VTOR, IP	ANY:				
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Chuh-Yung			Family Name or Surname CHEN				
Inventor's Signature Chon Chip. Residence: City	. Yung	uri			,	Date (Optional)	
Residence: City Tainan	State		Country Taiwan		•		
Malling Address No.1, University Road, Tainan City	701, Tai	wan					
City Tainan	State		Zip 701			Country Taiwan	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JO	NT INVE	NTOR, I	F ANY	:			
Given Name (first and middle (if any))			Family Name or Surname			Surname	
Inventor's Signature			Date (Optio		Date (Optional)		
Residence: City Si		State			Ct	Country	
Mailing Address		<u></u>					
City	State		**********	Zip		Country	

RECORDED: 12/08/2017

PATENT REEL: 044337 FRAME: 0577